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2x6 WOON STUD @ 16" O.C. - U.N.O. - 1-HR RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP
BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE, (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL FINISHES). USE 7/8" CEMENT PLASTER W/ SMOQTH AND
ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH ON ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED SURFACES INCLUDING ALL
INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES. PRGVID
SOUND ATTENUATION/R-13 INSULATION (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION). VERIFY PLANS WHERE FURRING OCCURS - SEE
DETAILS 1/A10.7, 3/A10.7, 4/A10.7, 5/A10.7, 6/A10.7

2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED ON 2x6 PLATES TOP & BOTTOM (USE 3x
SILL PLATES WHERE REQUIRED - SEE STRUCTURAL) - U.N.O. - 1-HR RATED WALL
WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON EACH SIDE - SEE DETAIL 9/A10.7, 11/A10.7

RUETRIE s i | R N T EE R R _ gy T 32y T Z  2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. - U.N.O. - 1-HR RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X"
''''''' A\ e o T N gy I RS . N /] M G. GYP. BOARD ON EACH SIDE - SEE DETAIL 8/A10.7
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CIERENKY 2% WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED ON 2x6 PLATES TOP & BOTTOM (USE
3x SILL PLATES WHERE REQUIRED - SEE STRUCTURAL) - UN.O. - 1-HR RATED
WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON EACH SIDE - SEE DETAIL 9/A10.7

...... 1 L o - 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED ON 2x6 PLATES TOP & BOTTOM
SRDeo D A L) e A (USE 3x SILL PLATES WHERE REQUIRED - SEE STRUCTURAL) - U.N.O. - 1-HR
RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON EACH SIDE (USE 2x8 WOOD ENVIROTE CHNO
STUDS AT PLUMBING WALLS IF NEEDED) - SEE DETAIL 7/A10.7 INTERACTIVE ARCHITECTURE +
“I" BEAM LOCATION AT GARAGE SHALL PROVIDE CRITICAL PARKING INTERIOR DESIGN
CLEARANCES - CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CRITICAL CLEARANCES PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE 1-HOUR INTUMESCENT FIRE PROOFING PAINT AS 13101 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, #404
MANUFACTURED BY SHIELD INDUSTRIES FIREGUARD E-84 - SEE DETAIL 2/A10.7 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90066

MILLWORK - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN AND ~ 310-379-9716
DETAILING e-mail: luis@envirotechno.com

LANDSCAPE AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS | websile: envirotechno.com
AGCESSIBLE PARKING/GUESTROOM - SEE SHEETS DA1 & DA2
A\ 08/05/2015

PROVIDE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED PER A\ 12/15/2015
CBC TABLE 11B-224.2 & 11B-224.4, /A 032172016

A\ 10/10/2016

* KEY NOTES A 11/09/2016

@ TERRAZZO FLOOR OR FLOOR TILE - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

30

F.3—-16.30 FS
3:_0:: 8'_3"

i

i ——
-
—16.18/

_ — T.0.GRATE

STANDARD PARKING
18!_0" x 8!_6"

7l_ Oll

L]

|

A

| 36

| \—/ l EV CHARGING
| STANDARD PARKING STATION_|
[

8I _6“

18'-0" x 8'-6" 18'-0" x 8'-6"

I
STANDARD PARKING :
|

TTOOdNVA
l— — _

feIY NV3T10

&

| RECEPTION |-
DESK/
CHECK-IN

LOBBY/ -
HECK-IN 16.30

F.F.EL. &
4 — -
|

I

[ ROLL-UP
GARAGE DOOR

SAREA LT LT

18-0" x 8'-6" 18-0" x 86"

] |
I3 |
: i STANDARD PARKING STANDARD PARKING |
| |

(@)
\I/ 5:_0!!
I

ISANERTe

s
|
|
|
|
|
20"

1 L R — | _CC CONCRETE SLAB - (VERIFY FINISH), ALL EXPOSED GARAGE WALLS TO BE 7/8"
: — * ! SMOOTH CEMENT PLASTER - U.N.O. .

@ LANDSCAPE/PLANTING AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

G) RECEPTION DESK/CHECK-IN COUNTER - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

16.24 @ BASE CABINET WITH STONE TOP - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

—_ = ..___STAND&.BD —

= b— §
. 1

)
N S

| e - 'I | e

s BASE CABINET WITH STONE TOP AND 6" TILE BACKSPLASH - REFER TO INTERIOR
3 DESIGN DRAWINGS

I
J A8.2 @ UPPER CABINET - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

— | __STANDARDPARKING | _|
18'-0" x 8'-6"

T —_ —_——-—
|

;*;:_'“_.;‘E‘_T_::‘“I @
S SR :

LOUNGE

3
|
I
|
STANDARD PARKG | I
180" x 8'-6" | &
%

7 STANDARD PARKING
180" x 8-6"

S\ I\:IV;I'IO
3
|
I
|
]
|
|

®

N

.

6 I_O "

INTERIOR ENTRY STAIRS - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
[
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
NAJ/MOOANVA | AITOOANVA | A3/

., o SN B =

@ INTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

N,
—

______ )
- ]
_ h

_ _CD EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

QUE

@ GUARDRAIL/ HANDRAIL, MIN. 42" HIGH

I

|

|

I

I

I

|

|

I

I

|

|

|
—|

I

I
H

|

I

|

|

I

I

I

|

I

I

I

|

|

I

I

|

I

|

I

I

|

|

I

=i\

a
gy

]

|

|

-

=l

B P

18'-0"

@ ELEVATOR - TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO DISABLED PERSONS AND MEET THE
STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS PER CBC SECTION 3002.4 (SPECS. TO FOLLOW,
VERIFY REQ. CLEARANCES W/ ELEVATOR MFG.) W/ 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOORS.
.= DETAILS 1A/A10.1 AND 1A/A10.6
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@ WATER FEATURE - REFER TO INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR SPECS.
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_ TRASH/RECYCLE CONTAINER AREA e
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@ TRANSFORMER/TRANSFORMER PAD - SEE EDISON/ELECTRICAL/CIVIL DRAWINGS

ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS . ™
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. EXTERIOR STAIRS FENCE AND GATE - SEE DETAIL SIM.
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@ PROVIDE PATIO DRAIN, CONNECT TO LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (REFER TO ¥
CIVIL DRAWINGS)
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and not for the censtruction of any other projects. Any use or reproduction of this drawing in whole or part by any means whatsoever is strictly prohibited except with specific written consent of EnviroTechno Architecture.

PIT LIGHTS AND SWITCH, CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH GFCI PROTECTION PER
NEC, PIT LADDER PER CAR (ACCORDING TO CODE) NOTE: MUST BE CLEAR OF ALL
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT

@ WIRE METAL MESH PANELS - PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTS
REVIEW AND APPROVAL
AFFIX THE INTERNAT!ONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
=NTRANCES PER CB:> SECTION 11B-205.4/11B-216.6. TrE SIGN SHALL COMPLY
WITH €AC SECTION 11B-703.7. THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE
~ATCH E1DE OF THE SINGLE DCOR AND RIGHT SIDE OF THE DOUBLE DGORS 60"
AFF PzR CGC SECTION 11B-703.4.1. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2 - VERII'Y LOCATION/DESIGN
WITH ARCHITECT ON SITE

@ TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE COMPLYING CBC SECTION 11B-703.2 PER CBC SECTION
1011.4. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2 - VERIFY LOCATION/DESIGN WITH ARCHITECT ON SITE
30"x48" CLEAR SPACE

IHENEEEEEEEN R
VI T T T T

EV CHARGING
STATION.

_'\
—

I
I
| I
R ien uTANDARDPARKIr
I
|

«-n\— -

' 0!

STANDARD PARKING
18-0" x 8'-6"

8l_6il

PITITTT

-
ACCESSIBLE <
PARKING
18'-0" x 9'-6"

18'-C" x 8'-6" GARAGE

.___*\_\.
RN

2 B
il
Fousca

-

Selipdtin Qe Uiseas

11 /HALLWAY

I
B I A . _I—-—-E@—m

I INNENENEEN]

184

........

-

-

Z;

| I N -~ , LINE OF EXTERIOR FINISH - CONTRACTOR TO AGCOUNT TO MATERIAL FINISH IN
7_ fﬁ FRAMING DIMENSIONS AS TO NOT PROTRUDE BEYOND PROPERTY LINES.
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CHARGING APPARATUS AND SAFELY OPERATE IT. VERIFY S4AMIMA R REATE”
RANGE FOR CHARGING CONTROLS.

DESIGNATED PARKING FOR LOW EMITTING, FUEL-EFFICIENT, AND
CARPOOL/VANPOOL VEHICLES PARKING SPACES PER CBC 5.106.5.2 PARKING
STALL MARKING - PAINT, lid THE PAINT USED FOR STALL STRIPING, THE
FOLLOWING CHARACTERS SUCH THAT THE LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD
ALIGNS WITH THE EMD OF THE STALL STRIPING AND 12 Vi 3IBLE BENEATH A
PARKKED VEHCLE: CLEAN AIRVANPOOL/EY PER CBC 5.106.5.2.1.

<37> ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) SEE NOTE 6/GNM*
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| BEEEEEEREN \vOOD STUD WALL 16" O.C. - U.N.O. - 1-HR RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X"

GYP. BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE, (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISHES). SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
~©  FINISHES."PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION/R-13 INSULATION (SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION).

777 WOOD STUD WALL 16" O.C. - U.N.O. - WITH 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDE
FIFEFFIRE - - METAL STUD.WALL 16" O.C. - UN.O. - 1-HR RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE X"

MVYOD DOARM ON B
RELS N =10/ NP RO [ ] DOTHS!DES .

'MILLWORK - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN AND.

DETAILING

] LANDSCAPE AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS |
. » ACCESSIBLE PARKING/GUESTROOM ~ SEE SHEETS DA1 & DA2

PROVIDE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED PER
CBC TABLE 11B-224.2 8 11B-224.4. v
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95!_0“

+. TERRAZZO FLOOR - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) S

U .CONCRETE SLAB .~ o« i

. 'LANDSCAPE/PLAN TING AREA -'SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

.. GHECK IN.COUNTER -, INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW. .
. - “BASE CABINET WITH STONE TOP - INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW
.- .. BASE CABINET.WITH STONE TOP AND 6" TILE BACKSPLASH - INTERIOR DESIGN
.., .DRAWINGS TO FOLLO T SN

' R CABINET - INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW _
RIOR ENTRY STAIRS, . INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW - .

. INTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW)
. EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW)

. GUARDRAIL/ HANDRAIL, MIN. 42" HIGH, SEE DETAIL 7/A-9.0

. ELEVATOR - TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO DISABLED PERSONS AND MEET THE

STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS PER CBC SECTION 3002.4 (SPECS. TO FOLLOW,

~ VERIFY REQ. CLEARANCES W/ ELEVATOR MFG.) W/ 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOORS

3. "'SHIELDED EXTERIOR LIGHTING - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) =~ o

. BICYCLE RACK - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) PER CBC 5.106.4.1

. BICYCLE RACK - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) PER CBC 5.106.4.2

. TRASH/RECYCLE CONTAINER AREA ' :

.~ TRANSFORMER/TRANSFORMER PAD - SEE EDISON DRAWINGS

(=] 1
. ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

. EXTERIOR STAIRS FENCE AND GATE - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW)
. PROVIDE PATIO DRAIN, CONNECT TO LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (REFER TO
CIVIL DRAWINGS)

21. 1-1/2" GRAB BAR - FINISH TO FOLLOW

22. ADA REQUIRED 60"x60" CLR. FLOOR SPACE CENTERED ON TRANSFER PLATFORM

23. 24" MIN. REQUIRED WIDTH OF TRANSFER PLATFORM. 14" MIN. TO 19" MAX. AFF.

24, STAIRS ABOVE

25. PIT LIGHTS AND SWITCH, CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH GFCI PROTECTION PER
NEC, PIT LADDER PER CAR (ACCORDING TO CODE) NOTE: MUST BE CLEAR OF ALL
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT

26. VALET CABINET

27. AFFIX THE INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCES PER CBC SECTION 11B-206.4/11B-216.6. THE SIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH
CBC SECTION 11B-703.7. THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH
SIDE OF THE SINGLE DOOR AND RIGHT SIDE OF THE DOUBLE DOORS 60" AFF PER
CBC SECTION 11B-703.4.1. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2

28. TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE COMPLYING CBC SECTION 11B-703.2 PER CBC SECTION
1011.4. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2

29. 30"x48" CLEAR SPACE

30. STONE TILE FINISH OVER PACIFIC POLYMERS, ELASTO-DECK 5000 ESR-2697,
COMPLETE DECK WATERPROOFING SYSTEM (OR EQUIVALENT) - SPECIFICATIONS
TO FOLLOW - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND PROPOSE BEST WATF-RPROOFING
METHOD - 2% MINIMUM SLOPE TO DRAIN

31. LINE OF METAL PANEL FINISH - CONTRACTOR TO ACCOUNT TO MATERIAL FINISH IN
FRAMING DIMENSIONS AS TO NOT PROTRUDE BEYOND PROPERTY LINES.

32. LINE OF CANOPY - ON A SEPARATE ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT AND TYPICALLY MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 8 FROM THE
FINISHED SURFACE ELEVATION (CURB). '

33. PROVIDE A CLEAR SPACE FOR THE PERSONAL LIFT DEVICE UNDER THE BED OF
ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOMS PER CBC SECTION 11B-806.2.3.1.

34. EV CHARGING EQUIPPED PARKING, PROVIDE CLEAR LEVEL SPACE ALLOWING
DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE TO SAFELY EXIT THE VEHICLE, MANEUVER TO THE
CHARGING APPARATUS AND SAFELY OPERATE IT. VERIFY MAXIMUM REACH RANGE
FOR CHARGING CONTROLS.

35. 30"x48" CLLEAR SPACE ON BO'TH SIDES OF BED PER CBC SECTION 11B-224.3.

35. PROVIDE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED PER CBC
TABLE 11B-224.2 & 11B-224.4.

36. DESIGNATED PARKING FOR LOW EMITTIMG, FUEL-EFFICIENT, AND

[ P N Y I Y <Y Vel ml o) ol -2 Vat- =

CARPOOL/NANPOOL VEHICLES PARKING SPACES PER CBC 5.108.5.2 PARKING STALL

MARKING - PAINT, IN THE PAINT USED FOR STALL STRIPING, THE FOLLOWING
CHARACTERS SUCH THAT THE LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD ALIGNS WITH THE
END OF THE STALL STRIPING AND IS VISIBLE BENEATH A PARKED VEHICLE: CLEAN
AIR/VANPOOL/EV PER CBC 5.106.5.2.1.

37. ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) SEE NOTE 6/GN1
38. LANDSCAPE AREA PER CBC 5.106.11 - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS
39. FIRE SYSTEM BACKFLOW LOCATION - VERIFY

40. INSTALL AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL ACCORDION DGOR

ASSEMBLY WITH EGRESS BY MCKEON DOOR COMPANY MODEL# AC8800 ICC# ESR-2219,
UL 10B 3-HOUR RATED, UL 1784 SMOKE AND DRAFT, LARR# 25493. SEE DETAIL 1A, 1B
AND 1C ON SHEET A-10.6

1. INSTALL SMOKE GUARD MODEL# M400 ON THE 2ND AND 3RD FLOORS ONLY UL 1784
“AIR LEAKAGE TESTS OF DOOR ASSEMBLIES®, UL 864 "CONTROL UNITS FOR FIRE
PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS", ICC# ESR-1136 (A SMOKE CONTAINMENT
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH ICC ES AC77 ON THE 2ND AND 3RD FLOORS ONLY. CBC
713.14.1 EXCEPTION 8.) '

2. 1-HOUR FIRE ASSEMBLY PER CBC TABLE 716.5

3. INSTALL 3-HOUR RATED OVERHEAD COILING FIRE & SMOKE RATED CEILING
MOUNTED CURTAIN BY MCKEON DOOR COMPANY MODEL# D200 UL 10B & UL 10C

20-MINUTE, UL10D 3-HOUR, UL 1784 SMOKE & DRAFT SEE DETAIL 2A, 2B AND 2C ON

SHEET A-10.6

HALLWAYS ON BOTH SECOND AND THIRD LEVELS SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED

CORRIDORS PER CBC SECTION 1018.1.
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INTERACTIVE ARCHITECTURE ++ 1
INTERIOR DESIGN .

13101 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, #404
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90066

310-377-7873 VOICE '

. e-mail: luis@envirotechno.com -~ - -

- website: envirotechno.com.. ... .

08105/

201 5 AR

HOTEL, LLC

RAJU CHHABRIA & RHAVI KHOSLA -

HERMOSA BOUTIQUE

CLIENT NAME

205 PIER AVENUE, SUITE 201
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

A

)

APPLIANCES SCHEDULE

Heme NF wE e S Sem

HERMOS

NEW GAS BURNING FIREWALL - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
REFRIGERATOR - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
[(AP-03 |  REFRIGERATOR - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

AP-04 |  DISHWASHER - (SPECS TO FOLLOW)

42" W "SPECTER - RADIANT GAS FIREPLACE" (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) (APPROVED ANSI

721.881 CSA 2.33) DIRECT-VENT, SEALED COMBUSTION TYPE PER CGBC 5.503.1
GAS DRYER, ADA COMPLIANT - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
WASHER, ADA COMPLIANT - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

BOUTIQUE HOTEL

PROJECT TITLE:

1429 HERMOSA AVENUE
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PLAN

[PF-01 | PANTRY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
BREAK ROOM SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
[PF04 | LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
pros | LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
PF-06 ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN SHOWER - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

PF-07 TUB - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
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PF- PATIO SINK W/ GARBAGE.DISPOSAL-(SPEC'S TO FOLLOW
= -+ W F((DR PERMIT IS5 A?\ICE

FETi]  TOILET-(SPEC'S TO FOLLAW)\ HAYER CONSULTANTS,ING. =
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BAR SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
|_PF-10 |

PF-12 TOILET - (SPEC'S,TQ FOLLOW) \ DATE P,
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PLUMBING'CONTROL: SCHEDULE-
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EL FLOOR PLAN _ |
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PANTRY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

pcoz ] BREAK ROOM SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

Peoa | LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

fcos | LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

5C0s | LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

5co6 | ROLL-IN SHOWER HEAD, FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

pco7 | TUB FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

Feos | BAR SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

Fcoo | BAR SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

5ci0 ] PATIO SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

PC17 ]  SHOWER HEAD AND CONTROLS FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
o751 SHOWER HEAD AND CONTROLS FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
o153 ]  MASSAGE ROOM SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

PC14 |  TUB SHOWER HEAD, FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
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WOOD STUD WALL 16" O C.-UN. O - 1:HR RATED WALL: WITH 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BOARD AT INTERIOR SIDE (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISHES). -SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR
FINISHES. PROVIDE -SOUND ATTENUATION/R-13 INSULATION (SEE

Y P STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)
V777777 WOOD STUD WALL 16" O.C. - U.N.O. - WITH 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDE

i METAL STUD WAL “‘16" 0. C -U.N.O. - 1 HR RATED WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE "X"-
GYP. BOARD ON,BOTH SIDES.
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LANDSCAPE AREA‘,-;SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS EEE
- ACCESSIBLE PARKING/GUESTROOM SEE SHEETS DA1 & DA2

-~ PROVIDE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS FOR THE: HEARING IMPAIRED PER
CBC TABLE 11B 224 2& 118—224 4 .

- -ENVIR.TEGHND
: TERRAZZO FLOOR - (SPECS;}- o INTERAGTIVE ARCHITECTURE +
..CONCRETE SLAB . . R s ‘ ‘ _JNTERIOR DESIGN
. LANDSCAPE/PLAN TING AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS © « - e ;113101WASH[NGTONBOULEV ARD. #404
- CHECK IN COUNTER - INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.TO FQLLOW 4 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORI\IIA 0066
* BASE CABINET WITH STONE TOP - INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW - B - 310.377.7873 VOICE

. BASE CABINET WITH STONE:TOP 'AND 6" TILE" BACKSPLASH INTERIORDESIGN . '..Q . .. ..e-mail liis@envirotechno.com

... DRAWINGS TO FOLLOW R -+, Websiter.envirotechno.com
.- UPPER CABINET - INTERIO DRAWINGS TO FOLL T . e :
,.{INTERIOR ENTRY STAIRS - INT RIOR ESIGN DRAWINGS TOF LLOW
g, "INTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - (S
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.TO FOLLOW) o - A
10. EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIRS - (SPECS TO FCLLOW) . :
11. GUARDRAIL/ HANDRAIL, MIN. 42" HIGH, SEE DETAIL 7/A-9.0 - A

12. ELEVATOR - TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO DISABLED PERSONS AND MEET THE A
STRETCHER REQUIREMENTS PER CBC SECTION 3002.4 (SPECS. TO FOLLOW,
VERIFY REQ. CLEARANCES W/ ELEVATOR MFG.) W/ 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOORS

‘13. SHIELDED EXTERIOR LIGHTING - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW)

14. BICYCLE RACK - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) PER CBC 5.106.4.1

15. BICYCLE RACK - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW) PER CBC 5.106.4.2

16. TRASH/RECYCLE CONTAINER AREA

17. TRANSFORMER/TRANSFORMER PAD - SEE EDISON DRAWINGS

18. ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

19. EXTERIOR STAIRS FENCE AND GATE - (SPECS. TO FOLLOW)

20. PROVIDE PATIO DRAIN, CONNECT TO LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (REFER TO
CIVIL DRAWINGS)

21. 1-1/2" GRAB BAR - FINISH TO FOLLOW

22. ADA REQUIRED 60"x60" CLR. FLOOR SPACE CENTERED ON TRANSFER PLATFORM

23. 24" MIN. REQUIRED WIDTH OF TRANSFER PLATFORM. 14" MIN. TO 19" MAX. AFF.

24. STAIRS ABOVE

25. PIT LIGHTS AND SWITCH, CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH GFCI PROTECTION PER
NEC, PIT LADDER PER CAR (ACCORDING TO CODE) NOTE: MUST BE CLEAR OF ALL
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ENTRANCES PER CBC SECTION 11B-206.4/11B-216.6. THE SIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH

CBC SECTION 11B-703.7. THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH

SIDE OF THE SINGLE DOOR AND RIGHT SIDE OF THE DOUBLE DOORS 60" AFF PER

j : FLEL,
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BATHROOM CBC SECTION 11B-703.4.1. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2

28. TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE COMPLYING CBC SECTION 11B-703.2 PER CBC SECTION

| | ‘ BATHROOM 1011.4. SEE DETAIL 1/DA2
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29. 30"x4E" CLEAR SPACE
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30. STONE TILE FINISH OVER PACIFIC POLYMERS, ELASTO-DECK 5000 ESR-2697,

COMPLETE DECK WATERPRGCOFING SYSTEM (OR EQUIVALENT) - SPECIFICATIOI. 3
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TO FOLLOW - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND PROPOSE BEST WATERPROOFING

L, LLC

METHOD - 2% MINIMUM SLOPE TO DRAIN

Any use or reproduction of this drawing in whcle or part by any means whatsoever is strictly:;p'rfotzjibited, excpp:f W

31. LINE OF METAL PANEL FINISH - CONTRACTOR TO ACCOUNT TO MATERIAL FINISH IN

FRAMING DIMENSIONS AS TO NOT PROTRUDE BEYOND PROPERTY LINES.

32. LINE OF CANOPY - ON A SEPARATE ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE PUBLIC

WORKS DEPARTMENT AND TYPICALLY MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 8 FROM THE

FINISHED SURFACE ELEVATION (CURB).

§- 3575  HALLWAY | | \SKYLIGHT 2575 2575 p——————
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33. PROVIDE A CLEAR SPACE FOR THE PERSONAL LIFT DEVICE UNDER THE BED OF

HOTE

RAJU CHHABRIA & RHAVI KHOSLA

L

ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOMS PER CBC SECTION 11B-806.2.3.1.

205 PIER AVENUE, SUITE 201
HERMOSA BEACH, CA 90254

L

34. EV CHARGING EQUIPPED PARKING, PROVIDE CLEAR LEVEL SPACE ALLOWING

DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE TO SAFELY EXIT THE VEHICLE, MANEUVER TO THE

CHARGING APPARATUS AND SAFELY OPERATE IT. VERIFY MAXIMUM REACH RANGE

ROOM
6l-6ll X SI_OII

FOR CHARGING CONTROLS.

a2 ELECTRICAL
|

A7.1

/ABOVE T 1 GYM T 1
RC-03

1
. 19'-0" x 16"-0"
H27 N /7I
PROS — 3| QL I

¥ [ UNISEX |_ I Z A =N |
! \ \RESTROOM

35. 30"x48" CLEAR SPACE ON BOTH SIDES OF BED PER CBC SECTION 11B-224.3.

HERMOSA BOUTIQUE

I
\ LINE OF ROOF / :
|

\ W\

/

\OPEN TO /

35. PROVIDE COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED PER CBC

RN Y L

CLIENT NAME:

..................................................

SITTING ROOM
N -]_5':4%“ X 18' Oll

>

CARPOOL/NANPOOL VEHICLES PARKING SPACES PER CBC 5.106.5.2 PARKING STALL
MARKING - PAINT, IN THE PAINT USED FOR STALL STRIPING, THE FOLLOWING
CHARACTERS SUCH THAT THE LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD ALIGNS WITH THE
END OF THE STALL STRIPING AND IS VISIBLE BENEATH A PARKED VEHICLE: CLEAN
AIR/VANPOOL/EV PER CBC 5.106.5.2.1.

37. ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) SEE NOTE 6/GN1
38. LANDSCAPE AREA PER CBC 5.106.11 - SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS
39. FIRE SYSTEM BACKFLOW LOCATION - VERIFY

40. INSTALL AN AUTOMATIC-CLOSING, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL ACCORDION DOOR
ASSEMBLY WITH EGRESS BY MCKEON DOOR COMPANY MODEL# AC8800 ICC# ESR-2219,
UL 10B 3-HOUR RATED, UL 1784 SMOKE AND DRAFT, LARR# 25493. SEE DETAIL 1A, 1B

ANDY AC ON QUEET A 108

Falh [ SR VIR L v R e AN AN

(&
950"

MASSAGE ROOM
14'-6" x 8'-8"

4!_0"

41. INSTALL SMOKE GUARD MODEL# M400 ON THE 2ND AND 3RD FLOORS ONLY UL 1784
"AIR LEAKAGE TESTS OF DOOR ASSEMBLIES", UL 864 "CONTROL UNITS FOR FIRE
PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS", ICC# ESR-1136 (A SMOKE CONTAINMENT
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH ICC ES AC77 ON THE 2ND AND 3RD FLOORS ONLY. CBC
713.14.1 EXCEPTION 8.)

. 1-HOUR FIRE ASSEMBLY PER CBC TABLE 716.5

. INSTALL 3-HOUR RATED OVERHEAD COILING FIRE & SMOKE RATED CEILING

MOUNTED CURTAIN BY MCKEON DOOR COMPANY MODEL# D200 UL 10B & UL 10C

20-MINUTE, UL10D 3-HOUR, UL 1784 SMOKE & DRAFT SEE DETAIL 2A, 2B AND 2C ON

SHEET A-10.6

HALLWAYS ON BOTH SECOND AND THIRD LEVELS SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED

CORRIDORS PER CBC SECTION 1018.1.
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VI‘DLATIONS SUBJECT”

1429 HERMOSA AVENUE

HERMIOSA
BOUTIQUE HOTEL

APPLIANCES SCHEDULE

NEW GAS BURNING FIREWALL - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

HERMOSA BEAC
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AP-02 REFRIGERATOR - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
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AP-03 REFRIGERATOR - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

s

AP0i ]  DISHWASHER - (SPECS TO FOLLOW)

42" W "SPECTER - RADIANT GAS FIREPLACE" (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) (APPROVED ANS|
AP05 | 754 881 CSA 2.33) DIRECT-VENT, SEALED COMBUSTION TYPE PER CGBC 5.503.1
AP06 | GAS DRYER, ADA COMPLIANT - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

PRCJECT TITLE:

......

<) D

/\é ............

@

4!_0"

Heelnge

AP-07 WASHER, ADA COMPLIANT - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT
26. VALET CABINET
27. AFFIX THE INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL AT ALL ACCESSIBLE

TABLE 11B-224.2 & 11B-224.4. ) l
36. DESIGNATED PARKING FOR LOW EMITTING, FUEL-EFFICIENT, AND |

THESER INSAPPROVE D BY BUILDING .
CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH &

(15 (14 (13112 111009 30
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PF-01 PANTRY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

¢
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THESE pi.
PF02 |  BREAKROOM SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) DIVIS) ();3!\;6;\;\5 P ROVED gy PLANNING § — L=

HEAMOS
PF-03 LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) A BEACH

I§
PF-04 LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) 2 ;{fﬁ
PF-05 LAVATORY SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

1
PF06 |  ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN SHOWER - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) -
SUPLIST REQUIRED PRIOR TO FItiaL
PFo7 |  TUB-(SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

BAR SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) NOTENLL WOERSHALL Compry
o

PF-00 BAR SINK - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) V‘gﬂ%gg ﬁg?cﬂroﬁNIA BUILDING ¢

\ND THEEIERMOSA BEACH "
- | MUNICIFAL COREAS APPLICABLE. P11
RECOMMENDED L ad Y
-~ FORPERMITISSUANCE -~ u
" HAYER CONSULTANTS, INC.

DATE __EC 2 2 2918
— MASSAGE ROOM SINK I§ID C‘ h'w ’fLOm)n reviewed for adherence to ’the g
S and’ordinance. Recommendation is hereby

PF-15 ACCESSIBLE TUB - (sgg&-wab’ 'LIt)?'Z"g)gIIiIgg permit pending approval by all
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PF-10 PATIO SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
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PF-11 TOILET - (SPEC'S TO FOLLO S

PF-12 TOILET - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW/

TOILET - (SPEC‘STOF@ OW)

PLAN CH

up I:"E

B B e CVUENL L RURNVAINNIERN T AT Ty || =~ ] siring BEDROOM

f \ .~ ROOM !
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7, 124" X 96" | 9

JOB NO: 0012-03

PI_UM.ING @NTR,L_*S”QHOE. o v DATE: 09-17-12

St cormist parmit or aDDI’C‘VP anyv SCALE AS NOTED
PC-01 PANTRY SINK FAUCET ARD CONTROLSI"IIISI:’CE%'(S 8{% ;fSLfé?I(?fﬁffmStf,ﬁa?; fjrd g;?,'ce, DRAWN BY: ENM
Fco02 | BREAK ROOM SINK FADC%T)XNIDO BORTRES Ssbiscs o eaiipe valid. CHECKED BY: LDM
FGC.03 LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) ’ SHEET NO:
I : PC-04 LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) |
TYP | ' 4 [ Pcos LAVATORY SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
9'-6" T 7'-6" 10'-0" ' 8'-0" : | - - - ,
, | ] _ ] o PC06 ROLL-IN SHOWER HEAD, FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

| ’ | - 8 [ pco7 TUB FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
PC-08 BAR SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
PC-09 BAR SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW) -
"PC10 PATIO SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

V I_ O O R P I._ AN | PC-11 SHOWER HEAD AND CONTROLS FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)
U P P E R L E E F L o g PC12 ~ SHOWER HEAD AND CONTROLS FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPEC STO FOLLOW)
SCALE:1/4"=1-0" ~ L D B Tpcaa | MASSAGE ROOM SINK FAUCET AND CONTROLS (SPEC'S TO FOLLOW)

] _J [PGia ] TUBSHOWER HEAD, FAUCET AND CONTROLS - (SPECSS TO FOLLOW)

6I_6II

6,"4“ o 8!_0"

1 2l_6!| o . 2'_6" .N. ) o 1 1 I_Oll } 2!_6" 1 1 I_OII 2!_6“ 1 1 I_O" A 2!_6" . “ | 1 1 I_OI!

115-10"

Drawings and specifications as instruments of service are and shall-remain the property of the design professional. Copies of the drawings and specifications retained by the client may be utilized only for his use and for occupying the project for which they were prepared, and not for the construction of any other projects.
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| - - CRITICAL POINT HEIGHT p——
iE.G.@P.L. PR - L , ' ‘ .
e ——— s —— -~ veee. .| SLOPEAT PROPERTY LINE S iy e e e S s e
N e O Do NPLsel o). NORTH SIDE L . SOUTH.SIDE: v e s v v b
» ; » R . .15.91 HIGH CORNER . 1562HIGHCORNER - ... ...
S | T T D 15,59 LOW CORNER - 15,25 LOW.CORNER s+ s s s o
1 © 0.32 DIFFERENCE 0.37 DIFFERENCE " " ..
| | [R R 12147 LOTDEPTH '120.88 LOTDERTH... .0 wo. . .
SN | BT PR ,-0.0026 SLOPE PER FOOT -0.0031,SLOPEPERFOOT, . . . . ...
N CRITICAL POINT 01 . T .
1 84.92 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 84.92 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT "
B I P . 0.22 RISE-ALONG P.L. - - 0.26 RISEALONG PLiv oo oo : o B
Cop sl 16,59 LOWCORNER /15,25 LOW CORNER #3771 - R e e
Do 15.81 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.51 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. ENVI RDTE HNO
g e <} gROSSLOT . . Ry S R INTERACTVE ARCHITEGTURE S
| Ti581 NORTHSIDEELEV.ATCP. -~ 0.09 TOTAL'RISE TO CP:(GROUND Levey)] 7" WEGISIBRSEUin s
o) T 4551 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT G.P. 15.51 SOUTH SIDE ELEV, AT CP. o= SRR
S B 03038 DIFFERENCE © ~* 15.60 GROUND ELEV."UNDER C.P. 713101 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, #404
N .. 95.01 LOTDEPTH 30 HEIGHT.LIMIT oo o oo . . 1LOS ANGELES, GALIFORNIA 90066
| 1 ' 0.0032' SLOPE PER FOOT 45.60 MAX: HEIGHT LIMIT-AT C.P. S 310-377-7873 VOICE
' B 0.2T29 DISTANCE SOUTH SIDETO.CP. - 0o il e e-mail:- luis@enviroteéchng.com
_ I N T B RN ST S : T PR . website: enviroteghno,com .
O T CRITICAL-POINT 02 s ' T
B - UNORTHSIDE.. .~ .. - SOUTHSIDE . ... .oiie oo
o ; 6.00 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT . ' "86.00 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT
. 0.23 RISE ALONG P.L. 0.26 RISE ALONG P.L. .
8 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER
3 | 15.82 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.51 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P.
Z l CROSS LOT " , |
g | 15.82 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.19 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL)
o : " 45,51 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. © 15.51 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P.
B l 0.3033 DIFFERENCE 15.70 GROUND ELEV. UNDER C.P.
% I 95.01 LOT DEPTH 30 HEIGHT LIMIT
2 T T | 0.0032 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.70 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P.
g | 1 58.67 DISTANCE SOUTH SIDE TO C.P.
‘Q .
8 | | CRITICAL POINT 03
= I NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE
2 I 75.04 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 75.04 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT
2 | 0.20 RISE ALONG P.L. 0.23 RISE ALONG P.L.
= | 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER
5 | | 15.79 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.48P.L. ELEV. AT C.P.
% I CROSS LOT
& I ' 15.79 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.09 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL)
o | 15.48 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 15.48 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P.
3 | 0.3080 DIFFERENCE 15.57 GROUND ELEV. UNDER C.P.
= | 95.01 LOT DEPTH | 30 HEIGHT LIMIT LL]
= | 0.0032 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.57 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P. :
g | | 28.17 DISTANCE SOUTH SIDE TO C.P.
s S
s | | CRITICAL POINT 04 0
i & NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE — RS <
5 ® 61.54 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 61.54 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT |__ 0 O &
< l 0.16 RISE ALONG P.L. 0.19 RISE ALONG P.L. glé L ©
2 B | 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER : _ =9
3 | I 15.75 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.44 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. > 35 <
g SKYLIGHT | o -l <% O
£ | ; | I CROSS LOT T 0T
5 . 15.75 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P: 0.09 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL) -
3 ' R S e MAX : | o 15.44 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P, 15.44 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P, o0 - 2 G
> ' ' ' S 0.3138 DIFFERENCE 15.53 GROUND ELEV. UNDER C.P. < 5 W
< I 10 95.01 LOT DEPTH 30 HEIGHT LIMIT < LLI TS 0m
P . | ® 0.0033 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.53 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P. 0 < <«
v 1 iy ok =1\ \——————t e — —— e W | = 28.17 DISTANCE SOUTH SICE TO C.P. (/p) - <o D
g [ £ O RTINS
o | : I 3 CRITICAL POINT 05 O T S
£ l | 1 &9 NORTH SIDE SOL IH SIDE T O 6
2 _ " S 49.46 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 49.46 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT E - O W
5 | | N 0.13RISEALONGP.L. 0.15 RISE ALONG P.L. S N T
5 | | z 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER m <
5 g | 15.72 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P, 15.40 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P, N as
: | | : LW
5 ! | CROSS LOT =
g I | | 16.72 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.0 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL)] 2 I
° | | | | 15.40 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 15.40 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. =
= | 0.3189 DIFFERENCE 15.50 GROUND ELEV. UNDER C.P. i
8 | 95.01 LOT DEPTH 30 HEIGHT LIMIT 3
. | 0.0034 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.50 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P.
< | | 28.17 DISTANCE SOUTH SIDE TO C.P.
5 | CRITICAL POINT 06
g | | | NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE
5 ; | | 34.04 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 34.04 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT
o | 0.09 RISE ALCNG P.L. 0.10 RISE ALONG P.L. __I
5 | 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER
-~ | 15.68 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.35 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. I | I
. 1 r ;v v 4/ ST T T T T AR T T T T T T I CROSS LOT _ F-
< | | | , 15.68 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.10 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL) <
s | | 16.35 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 15.35SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. < o M
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8 | 95.01 LOT DEPTH 30 HEIGHT LIMIT = &
g N , ) o [ 0.0034 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.45 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P. U) I L <C
® = |  BEC.8.24.060.(a) HBMC. 28.17 DISTANCE SOUTH SIDE TO C.P. > O
£ 5 | | pERMITTED HOUBS OF CONSTRUCTION = O
E > ; | BAM TO 6PM MON THUR FRI CRITICAL POINT 07 O Lu < é—_)
5 = | —— | 9AM TO 5PM SATURDAYS -, NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE B3I
8 5 1 ( 1 | NO WORK ON SUNDAYS 19.33 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 19.33 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT : | M
N | 8 o . | 0.05 RISE ALONG P.L. 0.06 RISE ALONG P.L. =M
5 ¢ N ® & NATIONAL HOLIDAYS | . o
g & : [ WATER | | STORAGE| @®| VIOLATIONS SUBJECT TO CITATION : 15,04 PL ELEV. AT C.P 1531 PL ELEV. AT C.p m O 5
i RN . | CPO6 49.50' ACT |[HEATER| | TANK | | - T R AL T R AT ) I8
2] - 1 — F
2 el B= 15.45 + 30 = 45.45' MAX. | CROSS LOT I | I — o O
£ % | 15.64 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.00 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL) F- < T
5 | —————= 15.31 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P 15.31 SOUTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. I —
= / | 0.3318 DIFFERENCE 15.31 GROUND ELEV. UNDER C.P. : T
S | / CP04 49.50' ACT | 95.01 LOT DEPTH 30 HEIGHT LIMIT
3 CPO5 49.50' ACT , 15.53' + 30 = 45.53' MAX. | 0.0035 SLOPE PER FOOT 45.31 MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT AT C.P. L
= | 15.50"+ 30 = 45.50' MAX. , CP03 48.50' ACT CP01 49.50' ACT | [ 0.5' DISTANCE SOUTH SIDE TO C.P. = o
> - | 15.57" + 30 = 45.57" MAX. R 15.60' + 30 = 45.60' MAX. | F
2 | CRITICAL POINT 08 B m
s , o NORTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE |
é | | THESE PLANS APPROVED BY BUILDING | 19.33 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 19.33 DISTANCE FROM LOW POINT 3
& | DIVISION GITY OF HERMQSA BEAGH 0.05 RISE ALONG P.L. 0.06 RISE ALONG P.L, x
8]
o | | 15.59 LOW CORNER 15.25 LOW CORNER
£ l DEC 16 715 15.64 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P. 15.31 P.L. ELEV. AT C.P,
& | CP0g 45.25' ACT | ‘
B 15.35' + 30 = 45.35' MAX. CROSS LOT Ly
st 0ty '\ T Ty V= - ———————°  r——fF————a3  ———————1 r———————°3  r——-—-7T—-—37 - ——= 1 | 7k 15.64 NORTH SIDE ELEV. AT C.P. 0.02 TOTAL RISE TO C.P. (GROUND LEVEL) e
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The issuance or granting of a permit based on approval of
these plans SHALL NOT be construed to permit or appreve any
violation of the applicable codes, ordinance, state or federal
lzws. No permit presumed to give authority to violate or cancel
the provisions of such codes or laws shall be valid.

D‘rq‘wings an.dj specifications as instruments of service are and shall remain the property of the design professional. Copies of the drawings and specifications retained by the client may be utilized only for his use and for occupying the project for which they were prepared, and not for the construction of any other projects.
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